Truman State University Student Union 100 East Normal Avenue Kirksville, MO 63501-4221



http://senate.truman.edu (660) 785-4193 (660) 785-7211 (fax)

## An Executive Order Establishing A Vision Document Ad Hoc Committee of the Student Government

## WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- •
- It has been over 7 years since the creation of the last Vision Document; and
- Truman State University is undergoing major changes, including a new Liberal Studies Program, and has been presented with new obstacles and concerns, including substantial budget cuts, resulting in the standing Vision Document becoming severely outdated; and
- The creation of a new Vision Document would allow for the establishment of a cohesive vision for the future of Truman State University from the perspective of the Student Association which incorporates these changes; and
- The creation of a committee to oversee the drafting of a new Vision Document will help see to ensuring the document's quality and thoroughness, as well as the incorporation of a variety of student input into the process.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT,

- I, Keaton Leppanen, President of the Student Association, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and Standing Rules of the Student Government, do hereby issue this executive order to establish a Vision Document Ad Hoc Committee of the Student Government; and
- Charge this committee with the drafting of a Vision Document which will enumerate the long term priorities of the Student Government and which provides a cohesive vision for the future of Truman State University from the perspective of the Student Association; and
- Charge this committee with seeing to the incorporation of diverse student input into the document from both Student Government membership and individuals external to our organization; and
- Charge this committee with presenting a completed Vision Document for the approval of the Student Senate by the end of the 2018-2019 school year.

Respectfully submitted on this, the 19th day of August 2018,

Katter Jepter

Keaton Leppanen President of the Student Association